00 ~N O

10
11
12

13

14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36

37

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Riser to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative
Robideaux

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenueand
Fiscal Affairsand adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 1, line 3, change " (51)"
to "(2060)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 23, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 4, line 34, after
"Highway" and before"in" change "337" to "397"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 34, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairsand adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 6, deleteline 30, and
insert the following:

"Tota $ 25,540,000

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 46, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 8, between lines 38
and 39 insert the following:

() Legidative Office Building Located at old Insurance Building
Site, Design, Planning, Construction and Demolition
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from Legidative Capitol Technology
Enhancement Fund $ 3,000,000

Provided, however, that the Insurance Building property shall betransferred by the Division
of Administration to the Legislature at no cost for the use of the legidative auditor and the
legidlature.”

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 53, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 10, delete lines 7
through 10, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 300,000
Priority 5 $ 700,000
Tota $ 1,000,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 59, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairsand adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 11, deleteline 8, and
insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 150,000"

Page 1 of 13
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



O 00

10

11
12
13

14

15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22
23

24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

AMENDMENT NO. 7

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 60, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 11, delete line |3,
and insert the following:

"Tota $ 115,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 71, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 13, delete lines 7
through 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 9

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 71, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairsand adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 12, at the end of line
42, change "Leesville" to "Leeville"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 72, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 13, delete lines 15
through 17, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 100,000
Tota $ 150,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 114, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and Adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 20, delete lines 11
through 13 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 150,000
Priority 5 $ 250,000
Total $ 400,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 115, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and Adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 20, delete lines 11
through 13 and insert the following:

“Priority 5 $  300,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 13

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 117, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 20, delete lines 24
through 30.

AMENDMENT NO. 14

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 121, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 21, line 15, change
"(Vermillion)" to " (Vermilion)"

AMENDMENT NO. 15

Page 2 of 13
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



WN B

00 ~N O

10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

35
36
37
38
39

40

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410
In Senate Committee Amendment No. 134, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 23, delete line 15,
and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 25,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 16

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 148, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 25, line 12, change
"( )" to"(2061)"

AMENDMENT NO. 17

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 150, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate May 28, 2013, on page 25, delete lines 27
through 28, and insert the following:

"Priority 5 $ 455,000
Total $ 1,255,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 18

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 201, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on page 33, deletelines 11
through 13 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 280,000
Priority 5 $ 100,000
Total $ 380,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 19

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 22, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
and adopted by the Senate on May 30, 2013, on page 4, between lines 13 and 14, insert the
following:

"(East Baton Rouge)"

AMENDMENT NO. 20

Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 35,70, 81, 82,117, 130, 142, 143, 193, 197, and
198, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the
Senate on May 28, 2013.

AMENDMENT NO. 21

Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 2 through 10, 14, 17, 20, and 23 through 63,
proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on May 30, 2013.

AMENDMENT NO. 22

On page 19, delete lines 35 through 38, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 450,000
Priority 5 $ 400,000
Tota $ 1,350,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 23

On page 23, delete line 25, and insert the following:

Page 3 of 13
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25

26

27
28

29

30

31
32

33

35
36
37
38
39
40

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

"Payable from Transportation Trust Fund-Regular $ 33,900,000

AMENDMENT NO. 24

On page 23, delete line 53, and insert the following:
"Tota $ 726,781,118"

AMENDMENT NO. 25

On page 27, delete line 6, and insert the following:
"(1428) Hooper Road Extension (LA 3034 to LA 16),"

AMENDMENT NO. 26

On page 27, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

"() LA 22 Improvements (LA 16 to Diversion
Canal), Planning and Construction
(Livingston)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 500,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112."

"() LA 3102 (Vick Road) Improvements (LA 124
to Avoyelles/Catahoula Parish Line), Planning
and Construction
(Catahoula)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 3,000,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 27

On page 33, delete line 48, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 250,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 28

On page 37, delete line 46, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $  19,000,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 29

On page 39, between lines 34 and 35, insert the following:

"() University Medical Center,
Acquisition of Equipment
(Orleans)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 10,000,000
Priority 5 $ 10,000,000

Page 4 of 13
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

35

36
37
38
39

Total

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

$ 20,000,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions

of R.S. 39:112"

AMENDMENT NO. 30

On page 39, delete lines 45 through 46, and insert the following:

"Priority 1
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 31

On page 39, after line 47, insert the following:

"(57) Inpatient Critical Care Renovation,
Planning and Construction
(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 32

On page 41, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

$ 1,550,000
$ 3,850,000"
$ 375,000
$ 5,145,000
$ 5,520,000"

"Provided, however, that the scope of this appropriation is deemed to also include the
demolition of the Earl K. Long Hospital facility in Baton Rouge and further provided that
$1,000,000 of thisappropriation shall be used to demolish the Earl K. Long Hospital facility

in Baton Rouge."

AMENDMENT NO. 33

On page 42, delete line 25, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 34

On page 42, delete line 32, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 35

On page 42, delete lines 42 through 44, and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 36

On page 43, delete line 4, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 37

Page 5 of 13

$ 19,000,000

$ 55,000"
$ 385,000"
$ 80,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



W N

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33

35

36

37

On page 43, delete line 14, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 38

On page 44, delete line 44, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 39

On page 45, delete line 2, and insert the following:

"(2058) Athletic Facilities - Didier Field, Renovation,
Planning and Construction”

AMENDMENT NO. 40

On page 45, delete line 5, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 41

On page 45, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

"(185) Intramural Center Renovations and
Expansion, Planning and Construction
(Supplementa Funding)
(Lincoln)
Payable from Fees and Self-generated Revenues

AMENDMENT NO. 42

On page 48, delete line 31, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 43

On page 54, delete lines 17 through 19, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 44

On page 56, delete line 25, and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 45

On page 60, delete line 15, and insert the following:

Page 6 of 13

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

$ 30,000"

$ 19,000,000

$ 200,000
$ 300,000
$ 500,000"
$ 1.500,000"

$ _ 19,000,000"

$ 100,000
$ 7,000,000
$ /,100,000"
$ 1,000,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



=

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 46

On page 60, delete line 21, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 47

On page 61, delete line 45, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 48

On page 67, delete line 15, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 49

On page 71, delete line 20, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 50

On page 72, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

"(881) St. James Parish Eastbank Master Drainage Plan,
Planning and Construction
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 51

On page 72, delete line 17, and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 52

On page 72, delete line 21, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 53

On page 72, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

"(1241) River Forest Cana Extension Project,
Planning and Construction

Page 7 of 13

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

$ 200,000"
$ 50,000"
$ 200,000"
$ 200,000
$ 40,000
$ 240,000"
$ 90,000"
$ 50,000"
$ 65,000"
$ 65,000
$ 30,000
$ 95,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



(o2} abrwnN -

©O

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22

23
24

25

26

27
28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

(St. John the Baptist)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5

Total

AMENDMENT NO. 54

On page 72, delete lines 40 and 41, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 55

On page 75, delete line 34, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 56

On page 77, delete lines 22 through 24, and insert the following:

"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 5/

On page 80, delete line 5, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 58

On page 80, delete line 17, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 59

On page 81, delete line 36, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 60

On page 82, delete lines 6 through 8, and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 61

On page 83, delete line 45, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 62

Page 8 of 13

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

$ 100,000
$ 155,000
$ 255,000"
$ 100,000
$ 300,000"
$ 400,000"
$ 145,000"
$ 20,000"
$ 200,000"
$ 150,000"
$ 145,000"
$ 65,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



N

0 N O O

10

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25

26

27
28

29
30
31

32
33

35

36
37

On page 84, delete line 11, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 63

On page 85, delete lines 11 through 13, and insert the following
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 64

On page 85, delete line 19, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 65

On page 85, delete lines 37 through 39, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 66

On page 86, delete line 16, and insert the following:
"Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 67

On page 86, delete line 34, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 68

On page 87, delete line 11, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 69

On page 89, delete line 36, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 70

On page 95, delete line 32, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

Page 9 of 13

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

$ 40,000"
$ 300,000
$ 300,000
$ 600,000"
$ 50,000"
$ 100,000
$ 250,000
$ 435,000"
$ 1,150,000"
$ 150,000"
$ 150,000"
$ 1,000,000
$ 175,000
$ 1,175,000"
$ 280,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



0

10

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

22

23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35

36

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

AMENDMENT NO. 71

On page 95, delete line 33, and insert the following:

"(2059)  University Parkway Sewer System and
Wastewater Treatment Facilities Enhancements,”

AMENDMENT NO. 72

On page 96, delete line 6, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 150,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 73

On page 97, delete line 20, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 50,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 74

On page 97, delete lines 39 through 41, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 475,000
Priority 5 $ 225,000
Total $ 700,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 75

On page 98, delete line 21, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 215,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 76

On page 99, delete line 5, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 75,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 77

On page 103, delete line 40, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 200,000
Priority 5 $ 60,000
Total $ 260,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 78

On page 104, delete line 12, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 150,000
Priority 5 $ 50,000
Total $ 200,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 79

Page 10 of 13
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



W N

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29

30

31
32

33

35
36
37
38
39

On page 109, delete line 36, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 80

On page 111, delete line 21, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 81

On page 113, delete line 5, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 82

On page 114, after line 49, insert the following:

"(744) Fire Station, Planning and Construction
(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 83

On page 115, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

"(750) Street Improvements, Planning and
Construction
(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 84

On page 117, delete line 6, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 85

On page 119, delete line 42, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 86

On page 119, after line 42, insert the following:

"(791) Zéller/Larousse Forced Drainage Area
System Improvements, Planning and
Construction
(Lafourche)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds

Page 11 of 13

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

$ 100,000"
$ 130,000"
$ 500,000"
$ 3,135,000"
$ 1,000,000"
$ 200,000"
$ 300,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

22

23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36

37

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

Priority 2 $ 145,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 87

On page 120, delete line 45, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 75,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 88

On page 123, delete line 45, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 200,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 89

On page 124, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
"50/ND6 LAFOURCHE PARISH RECREATION DISTRICT

"(1103)  Shower Facilities for Recreation Center,
Planning and Construction
(Lafourche)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 50,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 90

On page 124, delete line 24, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 125,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 91

On page 132, delete line 32, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 50,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 92

On page 133, delete line 16, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 415,000
Priority 5 $ 80,000
Total $ 495,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 93

On page 133, delete line 32 and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 940,000
Priority 2 $ 150,000
Priority 5 $ 200,000
Total $ 1,290,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 94

Page 12 of 13
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



10

11

12

On page 134, delete line 32 and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 95

On page 139, delete lines 13 through 15, and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 96

On page 140, delete line 27, and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 97

On page 140, delete line 31, and insert the following:

"Priority 2

Page 13 of 13

SFAHB2 ELLISC 3410

$ 75,000"
$ 375,000"
$ 50,000"
$ 110,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Sharon F. Lyles.



